

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. Gen. Manager (E-E), Airports Authority of India, S.V. Airport, Raipur

Name of Work: SITC of Fire Hydrant at NITB parking area and New ATC Tower of S. V. Airport, Raipur.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_218119_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)																										
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	SUPER INDIA BUILDPRO PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-22AASCS8674F1ZU) BID ID -800060		Awasthi Electric Works (GSTN-09ABAPA1866D1Z5) BID ID -804068		STC (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 791911		Novell System & Services (GSTN-NA) BID ID -802584		DIZA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID -801048		Jay Kay Engineers (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 802876		RAPID CITY SALES AND SERVICES (GSTN-NA) BID ID -798419		UTSRIJANI CONSTRUCTION (GSTN-NA) BID ID -802742		ILLUMECH ENGINEERING (GSTN-NA) BID ID -802506		RAJEEV PANDEY (GSTN-NA) BID ID -801540			
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	H1 Amount	H1 Vendor
1.00	Supplying & fixing Internal and External stainless steel single headed fire hydrant landing valve with instantaneous Gun metal coupling of 63mm dia with cast iron wheel ISI marked conforming to IS:5290 (Type-A) with blank PVC cap and chain as required.	12.00	Nos.	11453.00	5500.00	66000.00	10000.00	120000.00	4780.00	57360.00	4550.00	54600.00	7830.54	93966.48	9250.00	111000.00	6500.00	78000.00	6350.00	76200.00	8125.00	97500.00	20033.00	240396.00	240396.00	RAJEEV PANDEY
2.00	Providing & fixing 63 mm dia STAINLESS STEEL short Branch pipe with 20mm (nominal internal diameter) in size stainless steel nozzle conforming to IS:903 suitable for instantaneous connection complete to inter-connect hose pipe, coupling etc. as required and as per enclosed specification.	16.00	Nos.	2183.00	1800.00	28800.00	2200.00	35200.00	2180.00	34880.00	1450.00	23200.00	3132.21	50115.36	1800.00	28800.00	1550.00	24800.00	1800.00	28800.00	2250.00	36000.00	7390.00	118240.00	118240.00	RAJEEV PANDEY
3.00	Providing & fixing of MS Hose cabinet outdoor type of size 0.90 M X 0.60 M X 0.50 M made of 2mm thick MS sheet with 6mm thick glazed glass doors i/c necessary locking arrangement suitable to accommodate 2 nos 15 m long hoses, one no branch pipe etc. and mounted on wall or with raised brick platform. The cabinet shall be painted with red colour shade No. 536 of IS: 5 externally & white internally complete in all respects for external hydrant and as per enclosed specification.	18.00	Nos.	3359.00	2500.00	45000.00	7000.00	126000.00	3450.00	62100.00	3800.00	68400.00	6040.44	108727.92	8150.00	146700.00	3100.00	55800.00	3998.00	71964.00	9870.00	177660.00	12919.00	232542.00	232542.00	RAJEEV PANDEY
4.00	Providing & fixing 63mm dia. 15mtr. long RRL hose pipe (ISI Marked) with 63mm dia. male and female STAINLESS STEEL couplings duly binded with GI wire, rivets etc. conforming to IS-636 (Type-A) complete as required & as per enclosed specification.	24.00	Set	4702.00	5000.00	120000.00	6000.00	144000.00	7850.00	188400.00	3700.00	88800.00	7308.50	175404.00	3200.00	76800.00	4400.00	105600.00	3400.00	81600.00	6250.00	150000.00	9292.00	223008.00	223008.00	RAJEEV PANDEY
5.00	Providing, fixing and jointing and commissioning including testing C - class heavy duty mild steel pipes conforming to IS-1239 upto 150 mm dia. including cutting, welding, fittings viz bends, tees, reducers, flanges, nut-bolts, gasket complete and laying in ground including excavationin all kind of soft and heard soil up to 75 cm deep below ground level including refilling, providing PCC block support at interval and giving suitable treatment for corrosion by way of min. 4 mm thick corrosion protection tape which shall be wrapped comprising of coal tar/ asphalt component supported on fabric of organic/ inorganic fibre as per IS-10221, re-filling the trench etc.as required and as per direction of Engineer - in charge	653.00	Meter	3701.00	2900.00	1893700.00	2500.00	1632500.00	3576.00	2335128.00	1990.00	1299470.00	3139.96	2050393.88	2600.00	1697800.00	2450.00	1599850.00	2350.00	1534550.00	2790.00	1821870.00	1945.00	1270085.00	2335128.00	STC
6.00	Providing, fixing, jointing and commissioning of C-class heavy duty Mild Steel pipes conforming to IS-1239 upto 80 mm dia. including cutting, welding, nut-bolts, gasket, fitting viz. bends, tees, reducers, crosses, flanges etc. and fixing the pipes on wall / ceiling / beam / floor with suitable MS clamps / structural supports/PCC block and painting complete as required and as per direction of Engineer - in charge.	24.00	Meter	1604.00	1300.00	31200.00	2000.00	48000.00	1250.00	30000.00	895.00	21480.00	1757.52	42180.48	1600.00	38400.00	1100.00	26400.00	900.00	21600.00	1900.00	45600.00	2863.00	68712.00	68712.00	RAJEEV PANDEY
7.00	Providing & fixing butterfly valve of rating PN 1.6, water type in cast iron body with Ductile iron disc, EPDM seal, SS single piece shaft, confirming to IS-13095 of the 80 mm sizes complete with cast iron hand lever companion flanges, bolts, nuts, washers & inserted rubber gasket, as required and as per enclosed specification.	30.00	Nos.	6543.00	5000.00	150000.00	7500.00	225000.00	2185.00	65550.00	2595.00	77850.00	4965.43	148962.90	6850.00	205500.00	2700.00	81000.00	3000.00	90000.00	3615.00	108450.00	5986.00	179580.00	225000.00	Awasthi Electric Works

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)																										
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	SUPER INDIA BUILDPRO PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-22AASC58674F1ZU) BID ID -800060		Awasthi Electric Works (GSTN-09ABAPA1866D1Z5) BID ID -804068		STC (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 791911		Novell System & Services (GSTN-NA) BID ID -802584		DIZA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID -801048		Jay Kay Engineers (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 802876		RAPID CITY SALES AND SERVICES (GSTN-NA) BID ID -798419		UTSRIJANI CONSTRUCTION (GSTN-NA) BID ID -802742		ILLUMECH ENGINEERING (GSTN-NA) BID ID -802506		RAJEEV PANDEY (GSTN-NA) BID ID -801540			
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
8.00	Providing & fixing butterfly valve of rating PN 1.6, water type in cast iron body with Ductile iron disc, EPDM seal, SS single piece shaft, confirming to IS-13095 of the 150 mm sizes complete with cast iron hand lever companion flanges, bolts, nuts, washers & inserted rubber gasket, as required and as per enclosed specification.	1.00	Nos.	9820.00	17300.00	17300.00	15000.00	15000.00	3820.00	3820.00	4985.00	4985.00	8791.95	8791.95	15000.00	15000.00	6650.00	6650.00	6000.00	6000.00	6250.00	6250.00	7345.00	7345.00	H1 Amount	H1 Vendor
																									SUPER INDIA BUILDPRO PRIVATE LIMITED	
9.00	Excavation for foundation in soft soil including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 metres.	10.00	Cum	342.00	2000.00	20000.00	700.00	7000.00	1200.00	12000.00	490.00	4900.00	4278.90	42789.00	4150.00	41500.00	1400.00	14000.00	3000.00	30000.00	418.00	4180.00	400.00	4000.00	42789.00	DIZA ENTERPRISE S PRIVATE LIMITED
																									DIZA ENTERPRISE S PRIVATE LIMITED	
10.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in foundation of pump, DG set etc including form work etc as required.	4.00	Cum	5558.00	7000.00	28000.00	8000.00	32000.00	8500.00	34000.00	3500.00	14000.00	17115.60	68462.40	7500.00	30000.00	5800.00	23200.00	5000.00	20000.00	7800.00	31200.00	4500.00	18000.00	68462.40	DIZA ENTERPRISE S PRIVATE LIMITED
																									DIZA ENTERPRISE S PRIVATE LIMITED	
Total in Figures					2400000.00		2384700.00		2823238.00		1657685.00		2789794.37		2391500.00		2015300.00		1960714.00		2478710.00		2361908.00			
Highest Amount Quoted BY: STC (28,23,238.00)																										

BOQ Summary Details Tender Title: SITC of Fire Hydrant at NITB parking area and New ATC Tower of S V Airport Raipur Tender ID: 2024 AAI 218119 1				
Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	STC (BID ID -791911)	28,23,238.00	H1
	2	DIZA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED (BID ID - 801048)	27,89,794.37	H2
	3	ILLUMTECH ENGINEERING (BID ID -802506)	24,78,710.00	H3
	4	SUPER INDIA BUILDPRO PRIVATE LIMITED (BID ID -800060)	24,00,000.00	H4
	5	Jay Kay Engineers (BID ID -802876)	23,91,500.00	H5
	6	Awasthi Electric Works (BID ID -804068)	23,84,700.00	H6
	7	RAJEEV PANDEY (BID ID -801540)	23,61,908.00	H7
	8	RAPID CITY SALES AND SERVICES (BID ID - 798419)	20,15,300.00	H8
	9	UTSRIJANI CONSTRUCTION (BID ID -802742)	1960714.00	H9
	10	Novell System & Services (BID ID -802584)	1657685.00	H10